
2998 GAZETTE OFFICIELLE DU QUÉBEC, July 10, 1996, Vol. 128, No. 28 Part 2

Annual gross Income replacement indemnities
income (90 % of weighted net income for 1997)

Single or single-parent family

Number of dependents

0 1 2 3 4 or more

48 200 27,258.10 28,778.91 29,333.60 29,888.29 30,442.98
48 300 27,305.71 28,822.67 29,377.36 29,932.05 30,486.74
48 400 27,353.32 28,866.43 29,421.12 29,975.81 30,530.49
48 500 27,400.93 28,910.19 29,464.88 30,019.56 30,574.25
48 600 27,448.54 28,953.95 29,508.63 30,063.32 30,618.01
48 700 27,496.15 28,997.70 29,552.39 30,107.08 30,661.77
48 800 27,543.76 29,041.46 29,596.15 30,150.84 30,705.53
48 900 27,591.37 29,085.22 29,639.91 30,194.60 30,749.28
49 000 27,638.98 29,128.98 29,683.67 30,238.35 30,793.04

9841

Draft Regulation
An Act respecting labour standards
(R.S.Q., c. N-1.1)

Labour standards
— Amendments

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with sections 10
and 11 of the Regulations Act (R.S.Q., c. R-18.1) and
sections 33 and 92 of the Act respecting labour stan-
dards (R.S.Q., c. N-1.1) that the Regulation amending
the Regulation respecting labour standards, the text of
which appears below, may be made by the Government
upon the expiry of 60 days following this publication.

This project is about raising the general rate of the
minimum wage from $6.45 per hour to $6.70, the rate of
employees who habitually receive tips from $5.73 per
hour to $5.95 and the minimum wage payable to domes-
tics who reside with their employer from $250 per week
to $260.

Any person having comments to make on the matter
is asked to send them in writing, before the expiry of the
60-day period, to Mister Matthias Rioux, Minister of
Labour, 200, chemin Sainte-Foy, 6e étage, Québec
(Québec), G1R 5S1.

MATTHIAS RIOUX,
Minister of Labour

Regulation amending the Regulation
respecting labour standards
An Act respecting labour standards
(R.S.Q., c. N-1.1, s. 89, par. 1)

1. The Regulation respecting labour standards (R.R.Q.,
1981, c. N-1.1, r. 3), amended by the regulations adopted
under Orders in Council 1394-86 of 10 September 1986,
1340-87 of 26 August 1987, 1316-88 of 31 August 1988,
1468-89 of 6 September 1989, 1288-90 of 5 Septem-
ber 1990, 1201-91 of 28 August 1991, 1292-92 of
1 September 1992, 1237-93 of 1 September 1993,
1375-94 of 7 September 1994 and 1209-95 of 6 Septem-
ber 1995, is again amended by replacing, in section 3,
the amount “$6.45” by the amount “$6.70”.

2. Section 4 of the Regulation is amended by replac-
ing the amount “$5.73” by the amount “$5.95”.

3. Section 5 of the Regulation is amended by replac-
ing the amount “$250” by the amount “$260”.

4. This Regulation comes into force on 1 October 1996.

9825

PageMaker Mrci


